FEATURES
BENEFITS
HPS-2U-U RACK SERVER
DATA SHEET
© Secure Logiq Limited Page 1 of 2
Building on the H series specification the U series servers feature dual Octa-core processors and 32GB RAM and are
'virtualisation ready' with Windows Server 2012R2 preinstalled. This product range is for heavier video analytic
usage as well as applications where multiple 'virtual' servers in a single box provide a technical, environmental,

Storage temperature
Humidity range
Storage humidity range
Regulatory (Power Supply)
Power Supply Safety/EMC
Other
Included accessories
Operating system
RAID Control System
Advanced 12Gbps SAS3 hardware RAID with battery
backup and 2GB cache
Hard drive configuration
RAID 5+Hot-spare for storage array
RAID 1 for OS drives
Storage (Raw usable after RAID applied)
HPS-2U-U24 = 24TB
HPS-2U-U28 = 28TB
HPS-2U-U32 = 32TB
HPS-2U-U36 = 36TB
HPS-2U-U40 = 40TB
HPS-2U-U48 = 48TB
HPS-2U-U54 = 54TB
HPS-2U-U60 = 60TB
HPS-2U-U80 = 80TB
Processor
Dual Intel Xeon E5 Octa-Core V4
Memory
32GB DDR4 Quad-channel ECC Server Memory